

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name
10	EA.	60" Coupler	286.00 286.00 291.31 294.00	CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS
20	LF.	60" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	143.00 143.00 145.66 147.00	CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS
30	EA.	48" Coupler	208.00 208.20 212.06 212.06	CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY DUB ROSS RAILROAD YARD
40	LF.	48" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	104.00 104.10 106.03 106.03	CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY DUB ROSS RAILROAD YARD
50	EA.	42" Coupler	151.50 151.54 154.37 154.38	CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS
60	LF.	42" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	75.75 75.77 77.19 77.19	CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY DUB ROSS RAILROAD YARD
70	EA.	36" Coupler	121.70 121.70 123.94 125.12	CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS
80	LF.	36" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	60.85 60.85 61.97 62.56	CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS
90	EA.	30" Coupler	46.50 46.52 47.39 47.61	CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS
100	LF.	30" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	46.50 46.52 47.39 47.61	CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name	Page 2
110	EA.	24" Coupler	30.50 31.00 31.08 31.23	DP SUPPLY CORE & MAIN RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS	
120	LF.	24" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	30.50 31.00 31.08 31.23	DP SUPPLY CORE & MAIN RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS	
150	EA.	18" Coupler	20.14 20.53 20.62 22.00	DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN	
160	LF.	18" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	20.14 20.53 20.62 22.00	DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN	
170	EA.	15" Coupler	14.92 15.00 15.20 15.28	DP SUPPLY CORE & MAIN RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS	
180	LF.	15" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	14.92 15.00 15.20 15.28	DP SUPPLY CORE & MAIN RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS	
190	EA.	12" Coupler	10.40 10.61 10.70 12.50	DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN	
200	LF.	12" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	10.40 10.61 10.70 12.50	DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN	
210	EA.	60" Coupler	268.42 272.00 277.42 282.56	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD	
220	LF.	60" Corrugated HDPE Pipe (AASHTO M294)	134.21 136.00 138.71 141.28	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD	

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name
230	EA.	48" Coupler	190.75 194.00 195.30 198.91	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD
240	LF.	48" Corrugated HDPE Pipe (AASHTO M294)	95.38 97.00 97.65 99.46	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD
250	EA.	42" Coupler	132.89 134.70 134.78 137.28	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD
260	LF.	42" Corrugated HDPE Pipe (AASHTO M294)	66.44 67.35 67.39 68.64	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD
270	EA.	36" Coupler	53.58 109.70 109.72 111.74	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD
280	LF.	36" Corrugated HDPE Pipe (AASHTO M294)	53.58 54.85 54.86 55.87	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD
290	EA.	30" Coupler	40.00 40.45 40.45 41.20	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD
300	LF.	30" Corrugated HDPE Pipe (AASHTO M294)	40.00 40.45 40.45 41.20	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD
310	EA.	24" Coupler	30.12 30.40 30.40 30.96	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD
320	LF.	24 " Corrugated HDPE Pipe (AASHTO M294)	30.12 30.40 30.40 30.96	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name	Page 4
330	EA.	18" Coupler	18.10 18.36 18.36 18.70	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD	
340	LF.	18" Corrugated HDPE Pipe (AASHTO M294)	18.10 18.36 18.36 18.70	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD	
350	EA.	15" Coupler	13.41 13.45 13.47 13.72	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD	
360	LF.	15" Corrugated HDPE Pipe (AASHTO M294)	13.41 13.45 13.47 13.72	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD	
370	EA.	12" Coupler	9.40 9.45 9.63 10.00	DUB ROSS DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD CORE & MAIN	
380	LF.	12" Corrugated HDPE Pipe (AASHTO M294)	9.40 9.45 9.63 10.00	DUB ROSS DP SUPPLY RAILROAD YARD CORE & MAIN	
390	EA.	10" Coupler	10.65 12.00	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN	
400	LF.	10" Corrugated HDPE Pipe (AASHTO M294)	10.65 12.00	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN	
410	EA.	8" Coupler	7.13 8.50	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN	
420	LF.	8" Corrugated HDPE Pipe (AASHTO M294)	7.13 8.50	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN	
430	EA.	4" Coupler	2.05 4.50	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN	
440	LF.	4" Corrugated HDPE Pipe (AASHTO M294)	2.05 4.50	DUB ROSS CORE & MAIN	
450	LF.	12" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	12.99	DUB ROSS	
460	EA.	12" C.G.M. Band -18 GA Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	19.49	DUB ROSS	
470	LF.	15" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	16.11	DUB ROSS	
480	EA.	15" C.G.M. Band -18 GA Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	24.16	DUB ROSS	
490	LF.	18" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	19.22	DUB ROSS	
500	EA.	18" C.G.M. Band -18 GA Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	28.83	DUB ROSS	
510	LF.	24" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	25.46	DUB ROSS	

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name	Page 5
520	EA.	24" C.G.M. Band - 18 GA Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	38.20	DUB ROSS	
530	LF.	30" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	31.69	DUB ROSS	
540	EA.	30" C.G.M. Band - 18 GA Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	47.54	DUB ROSS	
550	LF.	36" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	37.94	DUB ROSS	
560	EA.	36" C.G.M. Band - 18 GA Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	56.90	DUB ROSS	
570	LF.	42" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	44.16	DUB ROSS	
580	EA.	42" C.G.M. Band - 18 GA Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	66.25	DUB ROSS	
590	LF.	48" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	58.99	DUB ROSS	
600	EA.	48" C.G.M. Band - 18 GA Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	88.49	DUB ROSS	
610	LF.	54" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	66.22	DUB ROSS	
620	EA.	54" C.G.M. Band - 18 GA Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	132.45	DUB ROSS	
630	LF.	60" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	73.44	DUB ROSS	
640	EA.	60" C.G.M. Band - 18 GA Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	146.88	DUB ROSS	
650	LF.	72" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	87.90	DUB ROSS	
660	EA.	72" C.G.M. Band - 18 GA Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	175.80	DUB ROSS	
670	LF.	84" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	102.34	DUB ROSS	
680	EA.	84" C.G.M. Band - 18 GA Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	204.69	DUB ROSS	
690	LF.	17" X 13" C.G.M. Pipe Arch - 16 GA -Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	16.91	DUB ROSS	
700	EA.	17" X 13" C.G.M. Band Arch - 18 GA -Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	25.37	DUB ROSS	
710	LF.	21" X 15" C.G.M. Pipe Arch - 16 GA -Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	20.18	DUB ROSS	
720	EA.	21" X 15" C.G.M. Band Arch - 18 GA -Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	30.27	DUB ROSS	
730	LF.	24" X 18" C.G.M. Pipe Arch - 16 GA -Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	23.45	DUB ROSS	
740	EA.	24" X 18" C.G.M. Band Arch - 18 GA -Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	24.62	DUB ROSS	
750	LF.	28" X 20" C.G.M. Pipe Arch - 16 GA -Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	26.73	DUB ROSS	
760	EA.	28" X 20" C.G.M. Band Arch - 16 GA -Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	40.10	DUB ROSS	
770	LF.	35" X 24" C.G.M. Pipe Arch - 16 GA -Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	33.27	DUB ROSS	
780	EA.	35" X 24" C.G.M. Band Arch - 16 GA -Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	49.91	DUB ROSS	
790	LF.	42" X 29" C.G.M. Pipe Arch - 14 GA -Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	49.98	DUB ROSS	
800	EA.	42" X 29" C.G.M. Band Arch - 14 GA -Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	74.96	DUB ROSS	
810	LF.	49" X 33" C.G.M. Pipe Arch -14 GA - Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	58.59	DUB ROSS	
820	EA.	49" X 33" C.G.M. Band Arch -14 GA - Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	87.88	DUB ROSS	
830	LF.	57" X 38" C.G.M. Pipe Arch -12 GA - Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	94.06	DUB ROSS	
840	EA.	57" X 38" C.G.M. Band Arch -14 GA - Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	141.10	DUB ROSS	
850	LF.	64" X 43" C.G.M. Pipe Arch -12 GA - Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	105.78	DUB ROSS	
860	EA.	64" X 43" C.G.M. Band Arch -14 GA - Arch Spiral 2 2/3 x 1/2	158.67	DUB ROSS	
1410	LF.	60" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 3 x 1	72.46	DUB ROSS	
1411	EA.	60" C.G.M. Pipe -14 GA - Spiral 3 x 1	91.46	DUB ROSS	
1412	LF.	60" C.G.M. Pipe -12 GA - Spiral 3 x 1	139.12	DUB ROSS	
1420	EA.	60" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 3 x 1	144.92	DUB ROSS	
1430	LF.	72" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 3 x 1	86.73	DUB ROSS	
1432	LF.	72" C.G.M. Pipe -14 GA - Spiral 3 x 1	109.83	DUB ROSS	
1433	LF.	72" C.G.M. Pipe -12 GA - Spiral 3 x 1	186.42	DUB ROSS	
1440	EA.	72" C.G.M. Pipe -16 GA - Spiral 3 x 1	173.46	DUB ROSS	

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name
1450	Per Foot	5'-0" DIA. 1/2" to 1" GA - Used Railroad Car / Steel Pipe	317.00	RAILROAD YARD
			329.50	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
1451	Per Foot	5'-0" DIA. 5/16" GA - Steel Pipe	229.00	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
			238.74	RAILROAD YARD
1460	Per Foot	6'-0" DIA. 1/2" to 1" GA - Used Railroad Car	392.00	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
			458.00	RAILROAD YARD
1470	Per Foot	6'-6" DIA. 1/2" to 1" GA - Used Railroad Car	497.00	RAILROAD YARD
1480	Per Foot	7'-0" DIA. 1/2" to 1" GA - Used Railroad Car	454.00	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
			535.00	RAILROAD YARD
1490	Per Foot	7'-6" DIA. 1/2" to 1" GA - Used Railroad Car	575.00	RAILROAD YARD
1500	Per Foot	8'-0" DIA. 1/2" to 1" GA - Used Railroad Car	415.00	RAILROAD YARD
			429.00	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
1510	Per Foot	10'-0" DIA. 1/2" to 1" GA - Used Railroad Car	445.00	RAILROAD YARD
1520	Per Foot	20" New Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness .25"	45.00	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
			65.00	RAILROAD YARD
1521	Per Foot	20" Used Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness .25"	31.95	RAILROAD YARD
			33.89	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
1522	Per Foot	20" New Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness .343" to .375"	62.00	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
			87.00	RAILROAD YARD
1523	Per Foot	20" Used Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness .343" to .375"	49.00	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
			87.00	RAILROAD YARD
1524	Per Foot	24" New Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness .25"	80.00	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
			80.60	RAILROAD YARD
1525	Per Foot	24" Used Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness .25"	38.28	RAILROAD YARD
			48.89	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
1527	Per Foot	24" Used Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness .343" to .375"	57.89	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
			105.00	RAILROAD YARD
1530	Per Foot	30" New Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness 1/4"	93.60	RAILROAD YARD
1531	Per Foot	30" Used Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness 1/4"	46.79	RAILROAD YARD
			69.00 3/8"	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
1534	Per Foot	37" Used Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness 5/16"	68.85	RAILROAD YARD
1537	Per Foot	41" Used Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness 5/16"	73.98	RAILROAD YARD
1540	Per Foot	48" New Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness 1/4"	139.00	RAILROAD YARD
			139.95	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
1545	Per Foot	48" New Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness 5/16"	190.00	RAILROAD YARD
			139.00 (USED)	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
			170.00 (NEW)	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
1547	Per Foot	48" New Steel Culvert Pipe - Wall Thickness 3/8"	230.00	RAILROAD YARD
1870	Per SQ. FT.	12 GA Galvanized Bridge Plank 6 X 2 - 6.2#	15.40	RAILROAD YARD
1880	Per SQ. FT.	10 GA Galvanized Bridge Plank 6 X 2 -	19.04	RAILROAD YARD
1890	Per SQ. FT.	7 GA Galvanized Bridge Plank 6 X 2 - 10.7#	28.34	RAILROAD YARD
1900	Per SQ. FT.	12 GA Black Bridge Plank 6 X 2 - 6.0#	13.64	RAILROAD YARD
1910	Per SQ. FT.	10 GA Black Bridge Plank 6 X 2 - 7.14#	16.91	RAILROAD YARD

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name	Page 7
1920	Per SQ. FT.	7 GA Black Bridge Plank 6 X2 - 10.5#	21.71	RAILROAD YARD	
1970	Per SQ. FT.	8 GA Black Bridge Plank 9 X 3 - 10.3#	30.48	RAILROAD YARD	
1975	Per SQ. FT.	8 GA Galvanized Bridge Plank 9 X 3 - 10.5 #	39.03	RAILROAD YARD	
1980	Per SQ. FT.	7 GA Black Bridge Plank 9 X 3 - 11.3#	31.64	RAILROAD YARD	
1985	Per SQ. FT.	7 GA Galvanized Bridge Plank 9 X 3 - 11.5#	40.10	RAILROAD YARD	
1990	Per SQ. FT.	5 GA Black Bridge Plank 9 X 3 - 13.3#	35.47	RAILROAD YARD	
1995	Per SQ. FT.	5 GA Galvanized Bridge Plank 9 X 3 - 13.5#	44.00	RAILROAD YARD	
2000	Per SQ. FT.	3 GA Black Bridge Plank 9 X 3 - 15.1#	41.01	RAILROAD YARD	
2005	Per SQ. FT.	3 GA Galvanized Bridge Plank 9 X 3 - 15.3#	49.95	RAILROAD YARD	
2030	Per SQ. FT.	12 GA Galvanized Interlocking Sheeting - 5.8# (21.7)	8.61	RAILROAD YARD	
2040	Per SQ. FT.	10 GA Galvanized Interlocking Sheeting - 7.4# (21.7)	10.50	RAILROAD YARD	
2050	Per SQ. FT.	7 GA Galvanized Interlocking Sheeting - 9.9# (21.7)	16.25	RAILROAD YARD	
2060	Per SQ. FT.	8 GA Galvanized Interlocking Sheeting - 9.1# (21.7)	13.56	RAILROAD YARD	
2080	Per SQ. FT.	10 GA Galvanized Interlocking Sheeting (18")	9.89	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT	
2180	Per SQ. FT.	Galvanized Stay-In Place Forming 22 GA	1.85	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT	
			1.93	RAILROAD YARD	
2200	LB.	New H-Beam Piling	.9795	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT	
			1.15	RAILROAD YARD	
			1.04	RAILROAD YARD	
2210	LB.	New Structural Steel	.889	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT	
			1.19 (BEAMS)	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT	
			8.39	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT	
2230	FT.	New Guardrail	9.73	RAILROAD YARD	
			35.00 (INSTALLED)	ADVANCED WORKZONE	
			3.75	RAILROAD YARD	
2240	FT.	Used Guardrail	4.00	ADVANCED WORKZONE	
			4.24	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT	
2250	FT.	7 5/8" X 3/8" Pipe Piling	19.50	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT	
			24.15	RAILROAD YARD	
2260	FT.	9 5/8" X 1/2" Pipe Piling	41.50	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT	
			48.22	RAILROAD YARD	
2270	FT.	1/2" Rebar - Cut to Length if requested	.43 (20')	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT	
			0.68	RAILROAD YARD	
2280	FT.	5/8" Rebar- Cut to Length if requested	.46 (20')	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT	
2310	Per GAL	Soil Stabilizer - Applied	1.07	RAILROAD YARD	
2311	Per GAL	Soil Stabilizer - Enzyme Chemical	120.00 (TOTES)	SOIL CHEM	
2312	Per MILE	Soil Stabilizer - Enzyme Chemical	125.00 (BUCKETS)	SOIL CHEM	
2313	Per Ton	Soil Stabilizer / Dust Control - Delivered			
2314	Per Ton	Soil Stabilizer / Dust Control - Delivered & Applied			
2315	Per Ton	Soil Stabilizer / Dust Control Concentrate - Delivered			

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name
2320	Per Bbl	Fresh Water	0.42	TERRASTAR
2330	Per Ton	3/4" #1 Cover - Limestone - Plant Location	0.42	ZYZER
			0.60	RANGER RON
			28.65	DOLESE - COOPERTON
			29.00	WESTERN AGGREGATES
			29.05	DOLESE - COOPERTON
			29.05	DOLESE - RICHARDS SPUR
			41.87	DOLESE - YUKON STONE
			43.38	DOLESE- ENID STONE
2335	Per Ton	3/8" #2 Cover - Limestone - Plant Location	25.00	WESTERN AGGREGATES
			29.00	DOLESE - COOPERTON
2340	Per Ton	5/8" #3 Cover - Limestone - Plant Location	29.00	DOLESE - RICHARDS SPUR
			11.00	BURBANK MATERIALS
			12.40	WESTERN AGGREGATES
			12.50	DOLESE - RICHARDS SPUR
			13.50	DOLESE - COOPERTON
			14.25	DOLESE - DRUMRIGHT
			29.57	DOLESE - YUKON STON
			31.15	LIGHTLE SAND
			43.20	RANGER RON
2350	Per Ton	3/8" Screenings - Limestone - Plant Location	12.40	WESTERN AGGREGATES
			12.50	BURBANK MATERIALS
			13.60	DOLESE - COOPERTON
			13.60	DOLESE - RICHARDS SPUR
			15.00	DOLESE - DRUMRIGHT
			30.42	DOLESE - YUKON STONE
			31.00	LIGHTLE SAND
			45.20	RANGER RON
2360	Per Ton	1 1/2" Crusher Run - Limestone - Plant Location	20.00	T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION
			24.00	LIGHTLE SAND
			25.00	STANIS ASPHALT
2361	Per Ton	Crushed Concrete - 1 1/2" - no steel	12.90	BURBANK MATERIALS
			14.30 (3/4")	DOLESE - COOPERTON
			32.50	LIGHTLE SAND
2370	Per Ton	1" Crusher Run - Limestone - Plant Location	12.50	WESTERN AGGREGATES
			14.50	DOLESE - COOPERTON
			14.50	DOLESE - RICHARDS SPUR
			18.50	BURBANK MATERIALS
			37.50	LIGHTLE SAND
2380	Per Ton	8" Surge - Limestone - Plant Location		

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name
2390	Per Ton	4" Surge - Limestone - Plant Location	12.50 14.50 14.50 18.50 31.88 34.00 34.00	WESTERN AGGREGATES DOLESE - COOPERTON DOLESE - RICHARDS SPUR BURBANK MATERIALS DOLESE - YUKON STONE DOLESE - ENID STONE LIGHTLE SAND
2392	Per Ton	12" Rip Rap - Limestone - Plant Location	30.00 37.25 37.25 64.58	WESTERN AGGREGATES DOLESE - COOPERTON DOLESE - RICHARDS SPUR LIGHTLE SAND
2393	Per Ton	18" Rip Rap - Limestone - Plant Location	35.00 36.50 37.25 37.25 64.58	WESTERN AGGREGATES BURBANK MATERIALS DOLESE - COOPERTON DOLESE - RICHARDS SPUR LIGHTLE SAND
2394	Per Ton	24" Rip Rap - Limestone - Plant Location	35.50 37.25 37.25 40.00 64.58	BURBANK MATERIALS DOLESE - COOPERTON DOLESE - RICHARDS SPUR WESTERN AGGREGATES LIGHTLE SAND
2400	Per Ton	1 1/2" #57 - Limestone - Plant Location	18.10 19.90 20.40 34.47 36.56 36.50	WESTERN AGGREGATES DOLESE - RICHARDS SPUR DOLESE - COOPERTON DOLESE - YUKON STONE DOLESE - ENID STONE LIGHTLE SAND
2410	Per Ton	1 1/2" Class B Limestone - Plant Location	14.50 29.35 (5/8" #3 COVER) 31.74 42.00	BURBANK MATERIALS DOLESE - RICHARDS SPUR ZYZER LIGHTLE SAND
2420	Per Ton	5/8" Washed Rock - Plant Location	31.50 75.00	ZYZER LIGHTLE SAND
2421	Per Ton	3/4" - 2" Washed Rock - Plant Location	8.00 14.50	LIGHTLE SAND BURBANK MATERIALS
2430	Per Ton	Road Gravel / Class B - Plant Location	11.25 13.40 14.75	LIGHTLE SAND DOLESE - DOVER SAND PLANT GENERAL MATERIALS
2431	Per Ton	ROM Material - Special Blend - Location	165.00 175.00	MMS CONSTRUCTION DOLESE - DOVER SAND PLANT
2440	Per Ton	Concrete Sand (Per ASTH C-33 & ODOT Spec) - Plant Location	168.00 180.00	MMS CONSTRUCTION DOLESE - DOVER SAND PLANT
2450	Per CY	Mixed Concrete - Class C (2,400 psi)		
2451	Per CY	Mixed Concrete - Class A (3,000 psi)		

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name
2452	Per CY	Mixed Concrete - Class AA (4,000 psi)	175.00	MMS CONSTRUCTION
2453	Per CY	Mixed Concrete - Class A (3,000 psi) High Early Concrete	187.00	DOLESE - DOVER SAND PLANT
2454	Per CY	Mixed Concrete - Class AA (4,000 psi) High Early Concrete	185.00	MMS CONSTRUCTION
2460	Per CY	Shale - Location	208.00	DOLESE - DOVER SAND PLANT
2461	Per Ton	Fill Dirt - Location	200.00	MMS CONSTRUCTION
2462	Per Ton	Dark Fine	202.00	DOLESE - DOVER SAND PLANT
2470	Per Ton	1 1/2" Course Stone	3.00	LIGHTLE SAND
2480	Per Ton	3/8" Screenings - Gypsum - Plant Location	4.00	USG
2485	Per Ton	1 1/2" Crusher Run - Gypsum - Plant Location	22.00	USG
2490	Per Ton	2" Clean - Gypsum - Plant Location	11.50	HOSKINS GYPSUM
2491	Per Ton	2" Clean Road Rock - Plant Location	24.50	RANGER RON
2495	Per Ton	4" Surge - Gypsum - Plant Location	13.75	USG
2500	Per Ton	6" Surge - Gypsum - Plant Location	22.00	LIGHTLE SAND
2501	Per Ton	6" Surge Rock	26.00	RANGER RON
2510	Per Ton	2" Crusher Run - Gypsum - Plant Location	13.50	USG
2511	Per Ton	2" Minus Crusher Run Road Rock	18.50	BURBANK MATERIALS
2520	Per Ton	2 1/2" Crusher Run - Gypsum	24.50	RANGER RON
2530	Per Ton	County Special - 3/4" Pit Run Gypsum	11.75	USG
2531	Per Ton	3/4" Minus Crusher Run Road Rock	12.50	BURBANK MATERIALS
2535	Per Ton	Rip Rap (Shot Rock)	11.75	USG
2540	Per Ton	Traffic Bound Surface Course (TBSC)	13.00	BURBANK MATERIALS
2550	Per GAL	MC-3000 FOB - Delivered	11.50	USG
2560	Per Ton	Superpave S-3 (PG64-22) Virgin - Picked up by County	14.35	DOLESE - COOPERTON
			14.45	DOLESE - RICHARDS SPUR
			15.25	DOLESE - DRUMRIGHT
			15.45 (TYPE E)	DOLESE - COOPERTON
			15.45 (TYPE E)	DOLESE - RICHARDS SPUR
			17.50 (TYPE E)	DOLESE - DRUMRIGHT
			33.86 (TYPE E)	DOLESE - ENID STONE
			3.24	COASTAL ENERGY
			78.00	T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION
			84.25	ATLAS ASPHALT
			84.50	HASKELL LEMON
			100.00	SCHWARZ ASPHALT

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name
2561	Per Ton	Superpave S-3 (PG64-22) Recycled - Picked up by County	62.00 65.75 67.15 72.00 92.25	SCHWARZ ASPHALT T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION HASKELL LEMON ATLAS ASPHALT CUMMINIS CONSTRUCTION
2570	Per Ton	Superpave S-4 (PG64-22) Virgin - Picked up by County	80.00 80.00 84.70 87.00	SCHWARZ ASPHALT T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION HASKELL LEMON ATLAS ASPHALT
2571	Per Ton	Superpave S-4 (PG64-22) Recycled - Picked up by County	66.00 70.00 70.35 74.50 99.80	SCHWARZ ASPHALT T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION HASKELL LEMON ATLAS ASPHALT CUMMINIS CONSTRUCTION
2580	Per Ton	Superpave S-5 (PG64-22) Virgin - Picked up by County	78.00 82.50 87.40 89.25	SCHWARZ ASPHALT T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION HASKELL LEMON ATLAS ASPHALT
2581	Per Ton	Superpave S-5 (PG64-22) Recycled - Picked up by County	68.00 72.95 74.75 76.50 99.80	SCHWARZ ASPHALT HASKELL LEMON ATLAS ASPHALT T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION CUMMINIS CONSTRUCTION
2590	Per Ton	Asphalt Millings	18.00 19.00 20.00 25.00 25.00	SCHWARZ ASPHALT ZYZER T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION LIGHTLE SAND STANIS ASPHALT
2591	Per Ton	Crusher Asphalt	17.50 18.00 20.00 25.00 25.00 28.00 30.85	ZYZER SCHWARZ ASPHALT T. J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION LIGHTLE SAND STANIS ASPHALT CUMMINIS CONSTRUCTION RANGER RON
2600	Bagged	Cold Patch Asphalt	11.50 (BAGGED) 112.00 (TON)	CRAFACO CRAFACO
2601	Bagged	Cold Patch Asphalt - ASPPM (Texas DOT Spec)	12.50 (60# BAG)	LOGAN COUNTY ASPHALT
2602	Per Ton	Cold Patch Asphalt - ASPPM (Texas DOT Spec)	126.50	LOGAN COUNTY ASPHALT
2610	LF.	Refractoized Beads - Centerline Stripping	0.26	ADVANCED WORRZONE
2620	Per Lbs	Crack Sealing (ODOT Type B)	.64 (BOXED) .69 (BOXLESS) 2.95	CRAFACO CRAFACO ZYZER

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name
2630	Per GAL	Tack Oil - Picked up	2.65 2.66 4.75	VANCE BROTHERS ERGON ASPHALT HASKELL LEMON
2631	Per GAL	Tack Oil - Delivered / Dropped Off	2.70 2.76 2.77	ERGON ASPHALT VANCE BROTHERS COASTAL ENERGY
2632	Per GAL	CRS-2 Delivered	2.62 2.66 2.70 2.71 2.98	WRIGHT ASPHALT VANCE BROTHERS ERGON ASPHALT COASTAL ENERGY ZYZER
2633	Per GAL	CRS-2 Picked Up	2.55 2.60 2.66	VANCE BROTHERS WRIGHT ASPHALT ERGON ASPHALT
2634	Per GAL	CRS-2 Plus Delivered	2.76 2.78 2.81 2.88	VANCE BROTHERS WRIGHT ASPHALT ERGON ASPHALT COASTAL ENERGY
2635	Per GAL	CRS-2 Plus Picked Up	2.65 2.75 2.77	VANCE BROTHERS WRIGHT ASPHALT ERGON ASPHALT
2636	Per GAL	CRS-2S Delivered	2.92 2.95 2.98 3.03 3.33	WRIGHT ASPHALT ERGON ASPHALT VANCE BROTHERS COASTAL ENERGY ZYZER
2637	Per GAL	CRS-2S Picked Up	2.87 2.88 2.91	VANCE BROTHERS WRIGHT ASPHALT ERGON ASPHALT
2638	Per GAL	CHFRS-2P Delivered	3.03 3.08 3.22	WRIGHT ASPHALT ERGON ASPHALT COASTAL ENERGY
2639	Per GAL	CHFRS-2P Picked Up	3.00 3.04	WRIGHT ASPHALT ERGON ASPHALT
2640	Per GAL	SS-1 Delivered	2.70 2.76 2.76	ERGON ASPHALT COASTAL ENERGY VANCE BROTHERS
2641	Per GAL	SS-1 Picked Up	2.65 2.66	VANCE BROTHERS ERGON ASPHALT
2642	Per GAL	AEP- Prime Coat Delivered	2.72 2.86 2.90 2.99	COASTAL ENERGY VANCE BROTHERS ERGON ASPHALT ZYZER

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name
2643	Per GAL	AEP- Prime Coat Picked Up	2.75 2.86	VANCE BROTHERS ERGON ASPHALT
2644	Per GAL	COS-1F Delivered	2.62 2.70 2.70 3.08	WRIGHT ASPHALT COASTAL ENERGY ERGON ASPHALT ZYZER
2645	Per GAL	COS-1F Picked Up	2.60	WRIGHT ASPHALT
2646	Per GAL	CMS-1PC Delivered	2.66	ERGON ASPHALT
2647	Per GAL	CMS-1PC Picked Up	3.95 3.91	ERGON ASPHALT ERGON ASPHALT
2650	Per GAL	Dust Control- Magnesium Chloride / Calcium Chloride / - Lignon Sulfanate, and Surfactants in Homogeneous Blends	1.64	SCOTWOOD INDUSTRIES
2651	Per Ton	Dust Control Material - Crushed to 3/8" Minus - Pick Up		
2660	Per Day	Traffic Control	1350.00	ZYZER
2670	Per Hour	Tree Trimming / Removal	1700.00	RANGER RON
2675	Per Hour	Right of Way Mowing	115.00	TERRASTAR
2680	FT.	1/2" X 6" Grader Blades - Delivered	9.21 11.39 13.06	WARREN CAT DUB ROSS KIRBY-SMITH
2681	FT.	1/2" X 8" Grader Blades - Delivered	12.22 12.89	DUB ROSS WARREN CAT
2682	FT.	5/8" X 6" Grader Blades - Delivered (Carbon)	10.86 11.76 13.27 15.14	C. L. BOYD WARREN CAT DUB ROSS KIRBY-SMITH
2683	FT.	5/8" X 6" Grader Blades -Delivered (Maxtemp or Tempered Steel)	12.53 15.90 17.71 18.17	C. L. BOYD WARREN CAT DUB ROSS KIRBY-SMITH
2684	FT.	5/8" x 8" Grader Blades / Delivered (Carbon)	13.22 16.15 18.50 21.96	C. L. BOYD WARREN CAT DUB ROSS KIRBY-SMITH
2685	FT.	5/8" X 8" Grader Blades / Delivered (Maxtemp or Tempered Steel)	15.37 21.74 23.34 25.58	C. L. BOYD WARREN CAT DUB ROSS KIRBY-SMITH
2690	Per Hour	ODOT (Bridge) Certified Welder	90.00	HORN & SON
2700	Per Hour	18-25 Ton Crane w/Operator and Rigger	190.00	HORN & SON
2710	Per Hour	30-45 Ton Crane w/ Operator and Rigger	220.00	HORN & SON
2720	Per Hour	65 ton Diesel Hammer	50.00	HORN & SON

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name
2730	Per Hour	82 Hp Skid Steer w/Operator and Attachments	105.00	RANGER RON
			110.00	TERRASTAR
			110.00	ZYZER
2740	Per Hour	100 Hp Dozer w/ Operator	150.00	RANGER RON
			375.00	HASKELL LEMON
2741	Per Hour	135 Hp Dozer w/ Operator	150.00	RANGER RON
			375.00	HASKELL LEMON
2742	Per Hour	195 Hp Dozer w/ Operator	160.00	RANGER RON
			375.00	HASKELL LEMON
2743	Per Hour	265 Hp+ Dozer w/Operator	200.00	RANGER RON
			375.00	HASKELL LEMON
2745	Per Hour	520 Hp Tractor and Scraper Pan Attachment w/ Operator	300.00	RANGER RON
			450.00	HASKELL LEMON
2750	Per Hour	3/4 CY Crawler Trackhoe w/ Operator	150.00	HORN & SON
			475.00	HASKELL LEMON
2751	Per Hour	Trackhoe with Thumb Attachment w/ Operator	160.00	HORN & SON
			250.00	RANGER RON
2755	Per Hour	Front End Loader w/ Forks and Operator	130.00	RANGER RON
			145.00	ZYZER
2760	Per Hour	Backhoe 4WD Extendahoe	120.00	RANGER RON
			125.00	TERRASTAR
			325.00	HASKELL LEMON
2770	Per Hour	Motor Grader	135.00	RANGER RON
			375.00	HASKELL LEMON
2775	Per Hour	Vibrating Compactor Smooth, Sheeps Foot or Pneumatic	110.00	ZYZER
			115.00	RANGER RON
			325.00	HASKELL LEMON
2777	Per Hour	Soil Stabilizer / Recycler 500 hp (Bomag)	325.00	RANGER RON
			475.00	HASKELL LEMON
2778	Per Hour	Soil Stabilizer / Recycler 600 hp (Bomag)	425.00	RANGER RON
			475.00	HASKELL LEMON
2780	Per Day	Frac Tank	35.00 (\$200 delivery / \$200 pickup)	HASKELL LEMON
			100.00	TERRASTAR
			115.00	DOLLAR TRUCKING
			115.00	A & A TRUCKING
			115.00	HASKELL LEMON
			120.00	TERRASTAR
2790	Per Hour	Tandem Axle Bobtail End Dump	120.00	TERRASTAR
			125.00	DOLLAR TRUCKING
			125.00	RANGER RON
2791	Per Hour	Tandem Axle 100 bbl Water Supply Truck	125.00	DOLLAR TRUCKING
			125.00	HASKELL LEMON
			125.00	RANGER RON
2800	Per Hour	Demo End Dump Truck and Trailer	125.00	RANGER RON

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name	Page 15
2805	Per Day	Asphalt Lay Down Machine with Crew	2950.00 9850.00	ZYZER HASKELL LEMON	
2810	Per SY	Asphalt Mill and Replace with Crew and Equipment	9.00/ over 150 sy in 1 day 29.00/ 150 sy min. 60.00	ZYZER ZYZER HASKELL LEMON	
2815	Per HR	Asphalt Distributor Truck	275.00 325.00	ZYZER HASKELL LEMON	
2820	Per SY	Chip Seal Install Single Lay Labor and Equipment	0.67 0.82 7500.00 PER MILE	VANCE BROTHERS ZYZER ELITE CHIP SEAL & CONSULTING	
2825	Per SY	Chip Seal Install Double Lay Labor and Equipment	1.16 1.60 7000 X 2 PER MILE	VANCE BROTHERS ZYZER ELITE CHIP SEAL & CONSULTING	
2830	Per Hr	Tank Bottoms Delivery	100.00	DOLLAR TRUCKING	
3201	Loaded Mile	1 to 10 miles  ton x miles x bid rate	0.40 0.45 0.45	ZYZER DOLLAR TRUCKING RANGER RON	
3202	Loaded Mile	11 to 25 miles	0.33 0.33 0.37	DOLLAR TRUCKING RANGER RON ZYZER	
3203	Loaded Mile	26 to 50 miles	0.25 0.25 0.36	DOLLAR TRUCKING RANGER RON ZYZER	
3204	Loaded Mile	51 to 75 miles	0.24 0.24 0.355	DOLLAR TRUCKING RANGER RON ZYZER	
3205	Loaded Mile	76 to 100 miles	0.24 0.24 0.35	DOLLAR TRUCKING RANGER RON ZYZER	
3206	Loaded Mile	101 to 125 miles	0.23 0.24 0.345	DOLLAR TRUCKING RANGER RON ZYZER	

KINGFISHER COUNTY - 6 Month Bid Item Description List

July 1, 2026 thru December 31, 2026

Item No.	Unit	Description	Bid Price	Vendor Name
*		<b>DP Supply Company</b> Minimum Order \$2850.00 Freight Prepaid Orders Under \$2850.00, add \$150.00 for Freight		
*		<b>Dolese Bros. Co.</b> Please see additional info for fuel surcharge and additional products on Dolese Bros. Quote 26-01371 5/22/2026		
*		<b>Ergon Asphalt</b> Pump Charge - \$150.00 Minimum Freight - 48,000 lbs Demurrage - \$100.00 per hour - 2 hours free Federal Environmental Fee - \$.00150 per gallon		
*		<b>General Materials</b> FOB Plant: 8748 NE 63rd St, Oklahoma City, OK 15800 S. MacArthur Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK Delivery = \$5.50/ton + \$.20/ton/mile		
*		<b>Haskell Lemon</b> FOB Plant Locations: 6401 SW 15th St., Oklahoma City, OK & 1400 NE 2nd St., Oklahoma City Delivery = \$5.50/ton + \$.20/ton/mile		
*		<b>Wright Asphalt Products</b> Plant Location: 5 Sulzer Way, Tulsa, OK 74131 Pump Fee: \$150.00 Minimum Load - 48,000 lbs		